Microchip Technology - ATSAMC21J17A-AUT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Reset
Bit 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8
      RBDS[2:0]
Access R/W R/W R/W
Reset 0 0 0
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
  F1DS[2:0]  F0DS[2:0]
Access R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W
Reset 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bits 10:8 – RBDS[2:0]: Rx Buffer Data Field Size
In case the data field size of an accepted CAN frame exceeds the data field size configured for the
matching Rx Buffer, only the number of bytes as configured by RXESC are stored to the Rx Buffer
element. The rest of the frame’s data field is ignored.
Value Name Description
0x0 DATA8 8 byte data field.
0x1 DATA12 12 byte data field.
0x2 DATA16 16 byte data field.
0x3 DATA20 20 byte data field.
0x4 DATA24 24 byte data field.
0x5 DATA32 32 byte data field.
0x6 DATA48 48 byte data field.
0x7 DATA64 64 byte data field.
Bits 6:4 – F1DS[2:0]: Rx FIFO 1 Data Field Size
In case the data field size of an accepted CAN frame exceeds the data field size configured for the
matching Rx FIFO 1, only the number of bytes as configured by RXESC are stored to the Rx FIFO 1
element. The rest of the frame’s data field is ignored.